Individual Career Records

Scoring (Career)

Points Name

1823 Gordon Taylor
1576 Justin Cichon
1355 Scott Clarke
1221 Mark Carmichael
1162 Doug Herring
1084 David Ancrum
1076 Willie Lucas
1012 Jermal Hardy
1010 Keith Walker
962 D.J. Carstensen
956 Patrick O'Connor
Scoring Average Name

23.1 David Ancrum
194 Gordon Taylor
17.6 Ray Bryant

17.2 Aaron Clark

16.3 Mark Carmichael
15.7 Dan Tullman
15.0 Dewaun Cheatham
14.6 Tim Washington
14.6 Justin Cichon
14.3 Doug Herring
14.1 Scott Clarke
Field Goals (Career)

Field Goals Made Name

760 Gordon Taylor
561 Justin Cichon
534 Mark Carmichael
475 Scott Clarke

446 David Ancrum
428 Keith Walker
416 Doug Herring
390 D.J. Carstensen
374 Derrick Mayo
373 Jermal Hardy
372 Willie Lucas
Field Goals Attempted Name

1365 Gordon Taylor
1270 Justin Cichon
1097 Scott Clarke

943 Mark Carmichael
916 Doug Herring
819 D.J. Carstensen

801 David Ancrum

End of 2006-2007

Games
94
108
96
75
81
47
89
102
99
100
85

Games (minimum 24)

47
94
52
24
75
24
44
51
108
81
96

Games
94
108
75
96
47
99
81
100
101
102
89

Games
94

108

96

75

81

100

47

Years

1974-78
2002-06
1992-96
1987-90
2005-07
1978-80
2002-06
1988-92
1981-85
1981-85
1998-02

Years

1978-80
1974-78
2005-07
1996-97
1987-90
1977-78
1999-01
1988-90
2002-06
2005-07
1992-96

Years
1974-78
2002-06
1987-90
1992-96
1978-80
1981-85
2005-07
1981-85
1988-91, 92-93
1988-92
2002-06

Years

1974-78
2002-06
1992-96
1987-90
2005-07
1981-85
1978-80



798
794
766
744

Field Goal Percentage

0.639
0.628
0.614
0.600
0.591
0.589
0.577
0.571
0.568
0.566

3-Point Field Goals
228
185
145
109
102
96
95
91
80
80
79

3-Point Field Goals Attempted

593
570
372
297
259
256
256
246
245
236
213
204

3-Point Field Goal Percentage

0.556
0.556
0.514
0.500
0.500
0.431
0.423
0.417

Elgin Neal
Wallace Williams
Willie Lucas
Derrick Mayo

Name

Ed Stevenson
Keith Walker
Gary Francisco
Mike Driver
Jack Lighthall
Aaron Clarke
Wayne Fenzel
Preston Gill
Brian Brown
Mark Carmichael

Name

Justin Cichon
Scott Clarke
Doug Herring
Michael Plonisch
Spencer Brown
Doug Herring
Steve Crawford
Keith Wick
Miguel Noble
Dewaun Cheatham
Marquis Jones

Name

Justin Cichon
Scott Clarke
Doug Herring
Michael Plonisch
Spencer Brown
Doug Herring
Keith Wick
Dewaun Cheatham
Steve Crawford
Miguel Nobel
Marquis Jones
Jay Snow

Name

Taylor Ryan
Bryan Kelly
Rich Vanbuskirk
Mitch Gorton
Tim Washington
Kris Gomey
Elgin Neal
Jemar Bryant

98
79
89
101

(minimum 5 made)
62-97
428-681
216-352
9-15
241-408
162-275
30-52
12-21
25-44
534-943

Games
108
96
81
87
80
56
73
44
95
79
88

Games
108
96
81
87
80
56
73
44
95
79
88
79

minimum 5 Made
5-9

5-9

74-144

10-20

63-126

28-65

30-71

58-139

1987-91
1981-83, 84-85
2002-06
1988-91, 92-93

Years
1981-83
1981-85
1991-93
1995-96
2003-2007
1996-97
1986-87
1986-87
1986-87
1987-90

Years

2002-06
1992-96
2005-07
1998-02
1993-97
2005-07
1997-01
1990-93
1996-00
1999-01
1999-03

Years

2002-06
1992-96
2005-07
1998-02
1993-97
2005-07
1990-93
1999-01
1997-01
1996-00
1999-03
1994-96

Years

2001-02
200-01

1987-89
1992-93, 94-95
1988-90
1986-87
1987-91
2003-05



Free Throws

Free Throws Made
303
275
266
264
242
240
226
220
208
206
205

Free Throws Attempted

528
450
368
359
341
327
320
305
2908
286
284

Free Throw Percentage

0.838
0.830
0.800
0.796
0.787
0.785
0.783
0.782
0.780
0.779

Rebounding

Rebounds
1109

722

647

518

517

517

481

462

459

Name

Gordon Taylor
Willie Lucas
Jermal Hardy
Steve Crawford
Patrick O'Connor
Ray Bryant
Justin Cichon
Scott Clarke
Elgin Neal
Reggie Hunt
Doug Herring

Name

Gordon Taylor
Willie Lucas
Patrick O'Connor
Steve Crawford
Jermal Hardy
Ray Bryant
Scott Clarke
Doug Herring
Elgin Neal
Keith Walker
Justin Cichon

Name

Rick Bush

UIf Tornstrum
Brian Disinger
Justin Cichon
Rich Kuc

Eric Jeter
Andre Testamark
Denny Schack
Jermal Hardy
Pete McGrogan

Names

Gordon Taylor
Patrick O'Connor
Mark Carmichael
Philip Fabre

Tim Troy

Derrick Mayo
Jermal Hardy
Willie Lucas
Elgin Neal

Games
94
89
102
95
85
52
108
96
98
73
81

Games
94
89
85
95
102
52
96
81
98
99
108

minimum 50 Made
88-105
78-94
64-80
226-284
129-164
142-181
90-115
61-78
226-341
53-68

3170 - 792d
2100 - 512d
2230 -424d
1930 - 325d
1890 - 328d
1830 - 334d
1970 - 285d
1540 - 308d
1370 - 322d

Years

1974-78
2002-06
1988-92
1997-01
1998-02
2005-07
2002-06
1992-96
1987-91
1990-93
2005-07

Years

1974-78
2002-06
1998-02
1997-01
1988-92
2005-07
1992-96
2005-07
1987-91
1981-85
2002-06

Years
1991-95
1982-86
1980-81
2002-06
1993-97
1984-87
1989-91, 93-94
1988-91
1988-92
1978-80

Years

1974-78
1998-02
1987-90
2000-04
2003-05
1988-91, 92-93
1988-92

2002, 06
1987-91



453

Rebounding Average

16.1
11.8
10.8
9.5
9.3
8.8
8.7
8.6
8.5
7.0

Assists

Assists
392
342
338
325
301
269
253
242
239
227
214

Assists Average
8.5
4.6
4.3
4.3
4.2
4.0
4.0
3.9
3.9
3.7
3.6

Blocked Shots
136
98
78
74
64
53
51
50
43
43

Ray Bryant

Names

Teasdale
Gordon Taylor
Tim Troy
Freeman

Aaron Clark
Kevin Wolfe

Ray Bryant

Mark Carmichael
Patrick O'Connor
Mitch Rorton

Name

Brian Collier
Doug Herring
Reggie Hunt
Marquis Jones
Rich Kuc
Orlando Dibacco
Scott Clarke
Doug Herring
Justin Cichon
Steve Crawford
Wallace Williams

Names

Ernie Hoover
Reggie Hunt
Doug Herring
Rich Kuc

Doug Herring
Ed Gruner
Orlando Dibacco
Wallace William
Stacey Love
Marquis Jones
Brian Collier

Name

Rocco Cordato
Philip Fabre
Mark Carmichael
Joe Theriault
Elgin Neal
Derrick Mayo
Dan Krebs
David Ancrum
Dan Ryan

Tim Troy

1450 - 308d

minimum 5 Games
19
94
48
1
24
21
52
75
85
26

24
73
56
70
81
48
68
26
48
88
110

2005-07

Years

1969-70
1974-78
2003-05
1969-70
1996-97
1974-75
2005-07
1987-90
1998-02
1995-96

Year
2003-07
2005-07
1990-93
1993-97
1979-81
1987-90
1983-84
2005-07
2002-06
1997-01
1981-83, 84-85

1976-77
1990-93
2005-07
1993-97
2005-07
1979-81
1987-90
1983-84
1993-95
1999-03
2003-07

Year
2002-05
2000-04
1987-90
1996-99
1987-91
1988-91, 92-93
1984-87
1978-80
1979-81
2003-05



Blocked Shots Average
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Steals

Steals
346
200
194
167
157
153
148
130
121
120
112
111

Steals Average
3.6
3.4
2.7
25
2.2
2.1
2.1
1.9
1.9
1.8

Games Played
110
108
103
102
101
101
100
99
98
96

Games Started

Name

Rocco Cordato
Mitch Groton
David Ancrum
Joe Theriault
Aaron Clark
Mark Carmichael
Philip Fabre
Ralph Jackson
Dan Ryan

Name

Scott Clarke
Reggie Hunt
Marquis Jones
Justin Cichon
Dennis Munch
Steve Crawford
Derrick Mayo
Doug Herring
Ed Gruner
Paul Brown
Rich Kuc
Spencer Brown

Names

Scott Clarke
Ralph Jackson
Reggie Hunt
Ed Gruner
Marquis Jones
Wallace William
Stacey Love
Dennis Munch
Joe Sullivan
Dan Ryan

Name

Brian Collier
Justin Cichon
Paul Brown
Jermal Hardy
Philip Fabre
Derrick Mayo
D.J. Carstensen
Keith Walker
Elgin Neal
Scott Clarke

minimum 5 Games
67

24

47

71

24

75

101

29

46

minimum 5 Games
96
29
73
48
88
26
48
81
42
46

Years

2002-05
1993-94
1978-80
1996-99
1996-97
1987-90
2000-04
1997-99
1979-81

1992-96
1990-93
1999-03
2002-06
2005-07
1997-01
1988-91, 92-93
2005-07
1979-81
1982-86
1993-97
1993-97

Year

1992-96
1997-99
1990-93
1979-81
1993-03
1983-84
1993-95
2005-07
1992-94
1979-81

2003-07
2002-06
1982-86
1988-92
2000-04
1988-91, 92-93
1981-85
1981-85
1987-91
1992-96



106
94
77
72
72
69
61
58
57
55
54

Minutes
3417
2984
2615
2539
2519
2463
2458
2402
2296
2237
2149

Minutes Average
32.2
32.2
31.6
31.4
30.8
30.0
30.0
29.8
29.7
29.5

Justin Cichon
Steve Crawford
Doug Herring
Philip Fabre
Patrick O'Connor
Marquis Jones
Joe Theriault
Willie Lucas
Rich Kuc

Brian Collier
Ricky Adames

Names

Justin Cichon
Steve Crawford
Marquis Jones
Jermal Hardy
Brian Collier
Willie Lucas
Patrick O'Connor
Doug Herring
Derrick Mayo
Scott Clarke
Reggie Hunt

Name

Dewaun Cheatham

Doug Herring
Justin Cichon
Steve Crawford
Ray Bryant
Wallace William
David Johnson
Tim Washington
Marquis Jones
Aaron Clark

Games
44
81
108
95
52
26
24
51
88
24

2002-06
1997-01
2005-07
2000-04
1998-02
1999-03
1996-99
2002-06
1993-97
2003-07
1993-97

2002-06
1997-01
1999-03
1988-92
2003-07
2002-06
1998-02
2005-07
1988-91, 92-93
1992-96
1990-93

1999-01
2005-07
2002-06
1997-01
2005-07
1983-84
1996-97
1988-90
1999-03
1996-97



